Company a competitive edge in other countries in which it may
plan to operate in the future.

42 •  ANNUAL REPORT 2013

2 RISK FACTORS

Financial risks

2.2 FINANCIAL RISKS

2.2.1 RISKS OF FLUCTUATIONS IN HYDROCARBON PRICES

Both the economy and, more specifi cally, the profi tability of the
oil and gas industry are highly sensitive to hydrocarbon prices as
expressed in US dollars. As a result, the cash fl ow and future results
of the Company and Seplat are strongly impacted by changes in
hydrocarbon prices as expressed in US dollars.

As at the date of this Annual Report, no specifi c policy to hedge
this risk has been implemented by the Company, due in particular
to the costs of implementation and the related unfavourable tax
treatment. However, the Company does not rule out the possibility
of using hedging instruments in the future, if the related costs and
taxes become more favourable, or if it is warranted by a change
in the price of hydrocarbons.

The following table presents an analysis of the sensitivity of the Company’s consolidated shareholders’ equity and net income
as at 30 June 2014  to fl uctuations in the price of hydrocarbons (in millions of euros):

Changes in barrel price

Percentage change +9.7 % -9.7 %

Impact on consolidated net income +9.7  -9.7

Impact on consolidated net equity +22.1 -22.1

2.2.2 FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISKS

Although the Company’s reporting currency is the euro, Seplat
and the Company have used the US dollar as their operating
currency since 1  January 2012, since sales, the majority of
operating expenses and a signifi cant portion of the investments of
the Company and Seplat are denominated in this currency.

This situation leads to a sensitivity in the Company’s consolidated
fi nancial statements to the €/US$ exchange rate, related to the
conversion of assets and liabilities into the reporting currency at
the closing rate, with the discrepancy resulting from this conversion